

**12. WA-1313-2025**

**DAGGUMALLI LAKSHMI KUMARI  
Vs  
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**Present: Mr. Angada Satya Raghavendra, Advocate for  
Appellant.**

**Mr. Ganesh Paladugu, Assistant Government Pleader  
for Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4.**

**Mr. Ch. Samson, Advocate for Respondent No.2.**

**\*\*\***

**It is submitted that Memo of proof of service of Respondent No.5 has  
been filed today itself. Same be attached with file.**

**Adjourned to 16.06.2026.**

**(LISA GILL)  
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)  
JUDGE**

**Date: 10.04.2026  
MS**